广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.01 Page 2 of 19
1 外形尺寸与内部结构 Dimension & Inner-configuration：
a.银层 Ag layer
b.镀层 Ni/Sn plating
c.内电极 Inner electrode
d.瓷体 Body

RDC
（Ω）
max
测试频率
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
测试电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
额定电流
Rated
current
(mA)max
CBW100505U000T  0～15Ω 0 0.04 100 50 800
CBW100505U050T  0～15Ω 5 0.04 100 50 800
CBW100505U070T  0～11Ω 7 0.04 100 50 800
CBW100505U090T  5～13Ω 9 0.04 100 50 800
CBW100505U110T  7～15Ω 11 0.04 100 50 800
CBW100505U150T  9～21Ω 15 0.04 100 50 800
CBW100505U190T  12～25Ω 19 0.06 100 50 700
CBW100505U260T  ±25% 26 0.06 100 50 700
CBW100505U310T  ±25% 31 0.08 100 50 700
CBW100505U360T  ±25% 36 0.15 100 50 600
CBW100505U600T  ±25% 60 0.15 100 50 600
CBW100505U800T  ±25% 80 0.20 100 50 450
CBW100505U121T  ±25% 120 0.25 100 50 450
CBW100505U151T  ±25% 150 0.25 100 50 450
CBW100505U181T  ±25% 180 0.40 100 50 300
CBW100505U221T  ±25% 220 0.40 100 50 300
CBW100505U301T  ±25% 300 0.50 100 50 300
CBW100505U501T  ±25% 500 0.65 100 50 200
CBW100505U601T  ±25% 600 0.70 100 50 200
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.01 Page 5 of 19
型号规格

（Ω）
max
测试频率
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
测试电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
额定电流
Rated
current
(mA)max
CBW160808U000T  0～15Ω 0 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U050T  0～15Ω 5 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U070T  0～11Ω 7 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U090T  5～13Ω 9 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U110T  7～15Ω 11 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U150T  9～21Ω 15 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U190T  12～25Ω 19 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U260T  ±25% 26 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U300T  ±25% 30 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U310T  ±25% 31 0.08 100 50 1000
CBW160808U600T  ±25% 60 0.12 100 50 1000
CBW160808U800T  ±25% 80 0.15 100 50 1000
CBW160808U101T  ±25% 100 0.15 100 50 1000
CBW160808U121T  ±25% 120 0.15 100 50 1000
CBW160808U151T  ±25% 150 0.20 100 50 1000
CBW160808U181T  ±25% 180 0.20 100 50 1000
CBW160808U221T  ±25% 220 0.20 100 50 1000
CBW160808U301T  ±25% 300 0.25 100 50 1000
CBW160808U501T  ±25% 500 0.30 100 50 1000
CBW160808U601T  ±25% 600 0.30 100 50 1000
CBW160808U801T  ±25% 800 0.55 100 50 500
CBW160808U102T  ±25% 1000 0.55 100 50 500
CBW160808U122T  ±25% 1200 0.65 100 50 500
CBW160808U152T  ±25% 1500 0.75 100 50 400
CBW160808U182T  ±25% 1800 0.75 100 50 400
CBW160808U202T  ±25% 2000 0.90 100 50 400
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.01 Page 6 of 19
型号规格

（Ω）
max
测试频率
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
测试电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
额定电流
Rated
current
(mA)max
CBW201209U000T  0～15Ω 0 0.03 100 50 3000
CBW201209U050T  0～15Ω 5 0.03 100 50 3000
CBW201209U070T  0～11Ω 7 0.03 100 50 3000
CBW201209U090T  5～13Ω 9 0.03 100 50 3000
CBW201209U110T  7～15Ω 11 0.03 100 50 3000
CBW201209U150T  9～21Ω 15 0.03 100 50 3000
CBW201209U190T  12～25Ω 19 0.03 100 50 3000
CBW201209U300T  ±25% 30 0.05 100 50 3000
CBW201209U310T  ±25% 31 0.05 100 50 3000
CBW201209U360T  ±25% 36 0.06 100 50 3000
CBW201209U600T  ±25% 60 0.06 100 50 3000
CBW201209U800T  ±25% 80 0.08 100 50 2500
CBW201209U101T  ±25% 100 0.10 100 50 2500
CBW201209U121T  ±25% 120 0.10 100 50 2000
CBW201209U151T  ±25% 150 0.10 100 50 2000
CBW201209U181T  ±25% 180 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW201209U201T  ±25% 200 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW201209U221T  ±25% 220 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW201209U301T  ±25% 300 0.20 100 50 2000
CBW201209U501T  ±25% 500 0.25 100 50 1500
CBW201209U601T  ±25% 600 0.25 100 50 1500
CBW201209U801T  ±25% 800 0.30 100 50 800
CBW201209U102T  ±25% 1000 0.30 100 50 800
CBW201209U122T  ±25% 1200 0.45 100 50 500
CBW201209U252T  ±25% 2500 0.60 50 50 100
±25% 750 100 50
CBW252009U751T
±30% 2500
0.25

（Ω）
max
测试频率
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
测试电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
额定电流
Rated
current
(mA)max
CBW321609U000T  0～15Ω 0 0.04 100 50 4000
CBW321609U050T  0～15Ω 5 0.04 100 50 4000
CBW321609U070T  0～11Ω 7 0.04 100 50 4000
CBW321609U090T  5～13Ω 9 0.05 100 50 4000
CBW321609U110T  7～15Ω 11 0.05 100 50 4000
CBW321609U150T  9～21Ω 15 0.05 100 50 3000
CBW321609U190T  12～25Ω 19 0.05 100 50 3000
CBW321609U260T  ±25% 26 0.05 100 50 3000
CBW321609U280T  ±25% 28 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U300T  ±25% 30 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U310T  ±25% 31 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U500T  ±25% 50 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U600T  ±25% 60 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U700T  ±25% 70 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U800T  ±25% 80 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U101T  ±25% 100 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U121T  ±25% 120 0.07 100 50 3000
CBW321609U151T  ±25% 150 0.12 100 50 2500
CBW321609U181T  ±25% 180 0.12 100 50 2500
CBW321609U221T  ±25% 220 0.12 100 50 2500
CBW321609U301T  ±25% 300 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW321609U501T  ±25% 500 0.20 100 50 2000
CBW321609U601T  ±25% 600 0.20 100 50 2000
CBW321609U801T  ±25% 800 0.25 100 50 2000
CBW321609U102T  ±25% 1000 0.25 100 50 2000
CBW321609U122T  ±25% 1200 0.35 100 50 1000
CBW321609U152T  ±25% 1500 0.45 50 50 500
CBW321609U182T  ±25% 1800 0.60 50 50 500
CBW321609U202T  ±25% 2000 0.70 50 50 300
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.01 Page 8 of 19
型号规格

RDC
（Ω）
max
测试频率
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
测试电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
额定电流
Rated
current
(mA)max
CBW322513U110T  7～15Ω 11 0.05 100 50 5000
CBW322513U190T  12～25Ω 19 0.05 100 50 5000
CBW322513U260T  ±25% 26 0.05 100 50 5000
CBW322513U310T  ±25% 31 0.05 100 50 5000
CBW322513U600T  ±25% 60 0.06 100 50 4000
CBW322513U700T  ±25% 70 0.08 100 50 4000
CBW322513U800T  ±25% 80 0.08 100 50 3000
CBW322513U900T  ±25% 90 0.08 100 50 3000
CBW322513U121T  ±25% 120 0.10 100 50 3000
CBW322513U151T  ±25% 150 0.10 100 50 3000
CBW322513U301T  ±25% 300 0.15 100 50 3000
CBW322513U501T  ±25% 500 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW322513U601T  ±25% 600 0.20 100 50 2000
CBW322513U801T  ±25% 800 0.25 100 50 2000
CBW322513U102T  ±25% 1000 0.30 100 50 2000
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.01 Page 9 of 19
型号规格

RDC
（Ω）
max
测试频率
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
测试电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
额定电流
Rated
current
(mA)max
CBW451616U190T  12～25Ω 19 0.015 100 50 6000
CBW451616U260T  ±25% 26 0.05 100 50 3000
CBW451616U310T  ±25% 31 0.05 100 50 3000
CBW451616U600T  ±25% 60 0.06 100 50 3000
CBW451616U750T  ±25% 75 0.06 100 50 3000
CBW451616U800T  ±25% 80 0.08 100 50 3000
CBW451616U900T  ±25% 90 0.10 100 50 3000
CBW451616U121T  ±25% 120 0.10 100 50 3000
CBW451616U151T  ±25% 150 0.10 100 50 3000
CBW451616U221T  ±25% 220 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW451616U301T  ±25% 300 0.20 100 50 2000
CBW451616U501T  ±25% 500 0.25 100 50 1000
CBW451616U601T  ±25% 600 0.30 100 50 1000
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.01 Page 10 of 19
型号规格

RDC
（Ω）
max
测试频率
Test
frequency
 (MHz)
测试电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
额定电流
Rated
current
(mA)max
CBW453215U300T  ±25% 30 0.06 100 50 5000
CBW453215U310T  ±25% 31 0.06 100 50 5000
CBW453215U380T  ±25% 38 0.06 100 50 5000
CBW453215U400T  ±25% 40 0.06 100 50 4000
CBW453215U500T  ±25% 50 0.06 100 50 4000
CBW453215U600T  ±25% 60 0.06 100 50 4000
CBW453215U700T  ±25% 70 0.06 100 50 4000
CBW453215U800T  ±25% 80 0.08 100 50 4000
CBW453215U900T  ±25% 90 0.08 100 50 4000
CBW453215U101T  ±25% 100 0.08 100 50 4000
CBW453215U121T  ±25% 120 0.08 100 50 4000
CBW453215U151T  ±25% 150 0.10 100 50 3000
CBW453215U181T  ±25% 180 0.12 100 50 3000
CBW453215U201T  ±25% 200 0.12 100 50 3000
CBW453215U221T  ±25% 220 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW453215U301T  ±25% 300 0.15 100 50 2000
CBW453215U401T  ±25% 400 0.20 100 50 1000
CBW453215U501T  ±25% 500 0.20 100 50 1000
CBW453215U601T  ±25% 600 0.25 100 50 1000
广东风华高新科技股份有限公司电感分公司
Inductor Branch of Guangdong Fenghua Advanced Technology Holding Co., Ltd.
Version No. 15.01 Page 11 of 19
4 可靠性试验项目 Reliability Testing Items